
5

Dual Meets W L W L W L W L W L W L W L
VB 0 6 1 5 6 0 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 2

VG 3 3 1 5 4 2 5 1 3 3 6 0 0 6

JVB 3 3 4 2 2 4 1 5 5 1 6 0 0 6

JVG 5 1 2 4 3 3 1 5 0 6 5 1 5 1

5

Dual Meets W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L
VB 3 4 5 2 0 7 4 3 7 0 3 4 2 5 4 3

VG 1 6 7 0 0 7 6 1 5 2 4 3 3 4 1 6

JVB 2 5 1 6 3 4 5 2 7 0 5 2 5 2 0 7

JVG 2 5 0 7 6 1 5 2 7 0 3 4 3 4 3 4

Wilcox

Palo Alto

Cupertino Fremont MacDonald Monta Vista Milpitas Santa Clara Saratoga

Gunn Homestead Los Altos Los Gatos Lynbrook Mountain View



SCHOOL 2024 
Points*

2024 
Place

2025 
Points*

2025 
Place

'24 +'25 
Points PLACE PLACE POINTS

Gunn 14 4 0 - 14 4 1 26
Homestead 8 7 0 - 8 7 2 22
Los Altos 22 2 0 - 22 2 3 16
Los Gatos 16 3 0 - 16 3 4 14
Lynbrook 14 4 0 - 14 4 4 14
Mountain View 26 1 0 - 26 1 6 12
Palo Alto 12 6 0 - 12 6 7 8

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Gunn 7 1 7 1 2 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Homestead 6 2 6 2 4 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Altos 1 7 1 7 14 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Gatos 5 3 2 6 9 4 - 0 - 0 0 -
Lynbrook 4 4 5 3 7 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Mountain View 2 5.5 3 5 10.5 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Palo Alto 2 5.5 4 4 9.5 3 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Gunn 4 3.5 6 2 5.5 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Homestead 6 2 7 1 3 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Altos 3 5 2 6 11 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Gatos 2 6 1 7 13 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Lynbrook 4 3.5 5 3 6.5 4 - 0 - 0 0 -
Mountain View 1 7 3 5 12 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Palo Alto 7 1 4 4 5 6 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Gunn 4 4 3 5 9 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Homestead 3 5 5 3 8 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Altos 5 3 2 6 9 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Gatos 6 2 6 2 4 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Lynbrook 2 6 4 4 10 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Mountain View 1 7 1 7 14 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Palo Alto 7 1 7 1 2 7 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Gunn 1 6 3 5 11 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Homestead 5 3 6 2 5 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Altos 4 4 1 7 11 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Los Gatos 6 2 4 4 6 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Lynbrook 7 1 7 1 2 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Mountain View 1 6 2 6 12 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Palo Alto 1 6 5 3 9 4 - 0 - 0 0 -

* Sum of the Realignment Points of the 4 teams (VB,VG,FSB,JVG) for the respective year. Last place DAL team relegates to ECL in 2026

JV BOYS

Realign-
ment
Points

1
2
7
4
3
6
5

REALIGNMENT STANDINGS

Lynbrook
Palo Alto

Homestead

2024-2025 SCVAL Track & Field De Anza League Realignment Points

VARSITY GIRLS

JV GIRLS

VARSITY BOYS

SCHOOL

Mountain View
Los Altos
Los Gatos

Gunn

Realign-
ment
Points

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2025

0
0
0
0

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

3
1
5
7
4
6
2

4.5
3

4.5
2
6
7
1

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

5.5
2

5.5
3
1
7
4

2024

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2025

0
0
0



SCHOOL 2024 
Points*

2024 
Place

2025 
Points*

2025 
Place

'24 +'25 
Points PLACE PLACE POINTS

Cupertino 9 8 0 - 9 8 1 28
Fremont 19 4 0 - 19 4 2 26
MacDonald 12.5 7 0 - 12.5 7 3 20.5
Milpitas 28 1 0 - 28 1 4 19
Monta Vista 26 2 0 - 26 2 5 15
Santa Clara 20.5 3 0 - 20.5 3 6 14
Saratoga 14 6 0 - 14 6 7 12.5
Wilcox 15 5 0 - 15 5 8 9

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Cupertino 5 3.5 6 3 6.5 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Fremont 2 7 5 4 11 4 - 0 - 0 0 -
MacDonald 8 1 7 2 3 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Milpitas 1 8 1 8 16 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Monta Vista 3 5.5 2 7 12.5 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Santa Clara 5 3.5 4 5 8.5 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Saratoga 7 2 8 1 3 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Wilcox 3 5.5 3 6 11.5 3 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Cupertino 6 2.5 5 4 6.5 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Fremont 1 8 4 5 13 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
MacDonald 8 1 8 1 2 8 - 0 - 0 0 -
Milpitas 3 6 6 3 9 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Monta Vista 2 7 1 8 15 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Santa Clara 4 5 3 6 11 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Saratoga 5 4 2 7 11 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Wilcox 6 2.5 7 2 4.5 7 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Cupertino 6 3 7 2 5 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Fremont 7 2 3 6 8 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
MacDonald 5 4 6 3 7 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
Milpitas 1 8 2 7 15 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Monta Vista 2 6 4 5 11 3 - 0 - 0 0 -
Santa Clara 2 6 1 8 14 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Saratoga 2 6 5 4 10 4 - 0 - 0 0 -
Wilcox 8 1 8 1 2 8 - 0 - 0 0 -

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Dual
Meet
Place

Dual
Meet
Points

League
Finals
Place

League
Finals
Points

DM+LF
Points

DM+LF
Place

Cupertino 7 2 8 1 3 8 - 0 - 0 0 -
Fremont 8 1 3 6 7 6 - 0 - 0 0 -
MacDonald 2 7 2 7 14 2 - 0 - 0 0 -
Milpitas 1 8 1 8 16 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
Monta Vista 3 6 6 2.5 8.5 4 - 0 - 0 0 -
Santa Clara 4 4 5 4 8 5 - 0 - 0 0 -
Saratoga 4 4 6 2.5 6.5 7 - 0 - 0 0 -
Wilcox 4 4 4 5 9 3 - 0 - 0 0 -

1st place ECL team promotes to DAL in 2026* Sum of the Realignment Points of the 4 teams (VB,VG,FSB,JVG) for the respective year.

VARSITY GIRLS

JV GIRLS

2024-2025 SCVAL Track & Field El Camino League Realignment Points
REALIGNMENT STANDINGS

JV BOYS

VARSITY BOYS

Saratoga
MacDonald

SCHOOL

Milpitas
Monta Vista
Santa Clara

Fremont
Wilcox

Cupertino

Realign-
ment
Points

2025

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

1

0
0

0

0

0

2025

2025

2025

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

Realign-
ment
Points

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6

2024

2024

2024

2024

0

3
5

1.5
8
7
4

1.5
6

3
7
1
4
8

5.5
5.5
2

2

0

1
3
7
8
5
4
2

4
3
8
6
7
5

0
0
0
0
0
0


